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RAYEHE MAZAREI
2022A OCEANVIEW ROAD
OCEANSIDE, CA 92056
(949) 294-1308
RESPONDENT IN PRO PER

FILED

CLERK’S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

THE STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of

RAYEHE MAZAREI, No. 155873

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No. 15-N-13604

ANSWER TO NOTICE OF
DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

Rayehe Mazarei, the above named respondent, answers the notice of disciplinary

charges as follows:

1. Respondent admits that she was admitted to the practice of law in the State of

California on December 16, 1991, and was and is a member of the State Bar of

California.

COUNT ONE

2. Respondent denies that she willfully failed to file a declaration of compliance with

California Rules of Court, rule 9.20 in conformity with the requirements of Rule

9.20(c) with the clerk of the State Bar Court, as required by Supreme Court order no.

kwiktag ® 197 149 061
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$224055 and further denies that she willfully violated Rule 9.20 of the California

Rules,of Court.

Dated: ~__, 2016

RS ,ehe Mazarei
Res )ondent in Pro Per
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PROOF OF SERVICE

I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within proceeding. On -~k~ ~--,
2016Icausedacopyofthe ~¢a.3t.,.~r ~ f~’hi~_e c~- ~:~C, 19t,~./

to be placed in an envelope sealed with the appropriate postage affixed thereon and
deposited in a United States Postal Facility addressed as follows:

OFFICE OF TRIAL COUNSEL

STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

845 South Figueroa Street

Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that
the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on 47e--~ ~--., 2016 at Oceanside, California.


